.p.

May 24, 2021

MEMORANDUM
FOR MARK A. VILLAR
- Secretary

This Department

Repubilic of the Philippines
» DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWA'

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila

Reference
Number:

IX-135

Sac

Prolsct P00550825MN

This refers to the memorandum dated 14 May 2021 of DPWH Region IX Director
CAYAMOMBAO D. DIA, endorsing the request of District Engineer Inocencio P. Sabugal,
Zamboanga del sur 2™ District Engineering Office for the modification of the project

under FY 2021 GAA, to wit;
As per GAA/Original

As Modified

Project Uﬂnnqmumcs

UACS No. 300116204475000 .
Project ID: PO0O550825MN s

Local Program - Local Roads and Bridges - Local _~8am -
Construction / Repair / Rehabilitation /Improvement of
Various Infrastructure including Loca! Projects P

eting of Brgy. Depore FMR, Bayog, Zamboanga del
ur

Local Program - Local Roads and Bridges - Local Roads -
Construction / Repair / Rehabilitation /Improvement of <m:ocm
Infrastructure including Local Projects

Concreting of Brgy. Depore FMR, Bayog, Zamboanga del Sur

- &
_ e There is a decrease in physical target from 0.90 lane km to 0.866 lane km based on the result of the final Program

of Works (POW).

e The decrease of physical target is attributed to the substantial quantity of earthworks and drainage structures
caused by the rolling hills traversing the span of the road.
Price escalation in the materials based on the latest Construction Materials Price Data and hauling distance of

7

Type of Work/ T ork/
Physical Unit Cost Allocation ..\!«VOTS\ Unit Cost Estimated Cost
sical Target
| Target = _
CW1 - cowi -
struction of | P 5,444,444.44 Construction of
\nﬂﬂn_,mnm Road __ / lane km P4,900,00 #*| Concrete Road PS5, m\m._wzwcxﬂam: P4,900,000.00 s
0.90 lane km,» | 0.866 lanekm .} __ _
EAO - £ 100,000.00 p \\W\ \ N. 1\7 \ “¢100,000.00 /|
Total: | £5,000,000.00 qonm_" P5,000,000.00 !
I I & .
Justification: _

_ .71.60 km from the source of the materials at Brgy. Poblacion, Guipos to project site at Brgy. Depore contributed

to the slight increase in cost per kilometer. .~

_mmmma on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order;

hence, approval hereof is recommended.

(ABPROVEDTDISAPPROVED:

MARKA. VILLAR
Secretary

Omnm;_dma of Public Works and Highways
Oftlce of the Secretary

I

2.3 mksa/LCA/AVS/ERP WIN1E02715




